

1974

State Farm Mutual Insurance Company v. JACK B. HOLT, EOMA K. HOLT, TSOSIE B. YAZZIE, ROBERT A. ROWLEY, SR, ROBERT A. ROWLEY, JR., ERLE T. JONES, VIVIAN TWITCHELL, KENT PENDLETON, MRS. KENT PENDLETON, JOSE GAONA, JOHNNIE GAONA YAKI, GILBERT JOHNSON and TONI KEE BAHE : Brief of Respondent

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1



Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Ray H Ivie for: Ivie and Young; Attorneys for Plaintiff-Appellant.

Reed L Martineau and Michael R Carlston for: Worsley, Snow and Christensen; Attorneys for Defendants-Respondents Rowley, Jones and Pendleton .

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *State Farm Insurance Company v. Holt*, No. 13691.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1974).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/58

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	7
POINT I. UNDER THE DECLARATORY JUDGMENT ACT DISTRICT COURTS MAY SETTLE AN ENTIRE CONTROVERSY AND ENTER BOTH DECLARA- TORY AND COERCIVE DECREES.	7
POINT II. ALL NECESSARY PARTIES WERE BE- FORE THE COURT AND RESPONDENTS PROPER- LY RAISED THE ISSUE OF PLAINTIFF'S LIA- BILITY.	2
POINT III. UNDER LEGAL AND EQUITABLE PRIN- CIPLES RESPONDENTS ARE ENTITLED TO RE- COVER INTEREST FROM OCTOBER, 1970 ON THE FACE AMOUNT OF THE POLICY	20
CONCLUSION	25

INDEX OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases

Christensen v. Peterson, 25 Utah 2d 411, 483 P.2d 447 (1971)	15
Crofts v. Crofts, 21 Utah 2d 332, 445 P.2d 701 (1968).....	11
Fell v. U. P. Railway Company, 32 Utah 101, 88 P. 1003 (1907)	20, 21

TABLE OF CONTENTS—(Continued)

	Page
Golden West Construction Company v. United States, 304 F.2d 753 (10th Cir. 1962).....	20
Gray v. Defa, 103 Utah 339, 135 P.2d 251 (1943).....	9, 10
State Farm Insurance Company v. Holt, et al., 28 Utah 2d 426, 503 P.2d 1205 (1972)	5
Utah Farm Bureau Insurance Company v. Chugg, 6 Utah 2d 399, 315 P.2d 277 (1957).....	13
Western Casualty & Surety Company v. Transamerica In- surance Company, 26 Utah 2d 50, 484 P.2d 1180 (1971)....	12
Wilson v. Salt Lake City, 52 Utah 506, 174 P. 847 (1918).....	20
Wunderlich Contracting Company v. United States, 240 F.2d 201 (10th Cir. 1957)	20
Young v. Barney, 20 Utah 2d 108, 433 P.2d 846 (1967).....	15
 <i>Statutes</i>	
78-33-1, Utah Code Annotated, 1953	9
78-33-8, Utah Code Annotated, 1953.....	10
Rule 18(b), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	14
Rule 20(a), Utah Rules of Civil Procedure.....	14
 <i>Other Authorities</i>	
22 Am. Jur. 2d, <i>Damages</i> , § 190.....	23
